



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 9580/2024**

PRADEEP KUMAR AND OTHERS

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. J.K. Srivastava, Mr. Abhishek
Srivastava and Ms. Harshita
Srivastava Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANOTHERRespondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the
State.

Mr. Amit Pratap Shaunak, Mr. Nitesh
Kumar, Mr. Venkatesh Singh Rajput
and Mr. Vineet, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. List on 24.08.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/A